Terminal Blocks tTBL-68
.
Screwless Feed-Through
Terminal Blocks
DN-Q12-A
(Euro Q2.5/35) DN-Q8-A
(Euro Q6/35)
DN-Q10B-A

DN-Q8-A
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number Qty Price Part Number Qty Price Part Number Qty Price
Gray Terminal Block DN-Q12-A 50 DN-Q10-A 50 DN-Q8-A 50
Blue Terminal Block DN-Q12B-A 50 DN-Q10B-A 50 DN-Q8B-A 50
Description Screwless feed-through terminal blocks Screwless feed-through terminal blocks Screwless feed-through terminal blocks
Technical Specifications
Stripping Length 12mm [0.47 in] 15mm [0.59 in] 18mm [0.71]
Density 200/m [60 pcs/ft] 166/m [50 pcs/ft] 125/m [38 pcs/ft]
UL Approval* 600V 20A 24-12 AWG 600V 30A 24-10 AWG 600V 45A 22-8 AWG
CSA Approval 600V 20A 24-12 AWG 600V 30A 24-10 AWG 600V 45A 22-8 AWG
VDE Approval 630V 24A 2.5 mm² 630V 32A 4mm² 630V 41A 6mm²
Operating Temperature Ambient air temperature:  -20 to 105°C [-4 to 221°F] / Relative humidity:  50% max at 40°C [104°F];  90% max at 20°C [68°F]
SCCR Rating 10kA per Table SB4.1, 2009, UL 508A, Maximum short circuit current rating for unmarked components
CE Conformity CE (EN 60947-1 / EN 60947-7-1)
Agency File # UL E179129
Note: To obtain the most current agency approval information, see the Agency Approval Checklist section on the specific part number's web page.
Accessories
End Covers DN-QEC12 50 DN-QEC10 50 DN-QEC8 50
DN-QEC12MN 10 DN-QEC10MN 10 DN-QEC8MN 10
Jumpers
2-pole DN-2J2Y 100 DN-2J4Y 100 DN-2J6Y 100
DN-2J2YMN 25 DN-2J4YMN 25 DN-2J6YMN 25
3-pole DN-3J2Y 100 DN-3J4Y 100 DN-3J6Y 100
DN-3J2YMN 25 DN-3J4YMN 25 DN-3J6YMN 25
Multi-pole DN-24J2Y 5 DN-24J4Y 5 DN-12J6Y 10
Jumper Cutting Tool DN-J2CUT 1 DN-J4CUT 1 –
35mm
DIN Rail
7.5 mm
high
DN-R35S1 10 DN-R35S1 10 DN-R35S1 10
DN-R35S1-2 2 DN-R35S1-2 2 DN-R35S1-2 2
End Brackets
DN-EB35 50 DN-EB35 50 DN-EB35 50
DN-EB35MN 20 DN-EB35MN 20 DN-EB35MN 20
DN-EB35-A 50 DN-EB35-A 50 DN-EB35-A 50
DN-EB35-A-10 10 DN-EB35-A-10 10 DN-EB35-A-10 10
DN-QEB35 50 DN-QEB35 50 DN-QEB35 50
DN-QEB35-10 10 DN-QEB35-10 10 DN-QEB35-10 10
Angled Support Bracket DN-ASB1 50 DN-ASB1 50 DN-ASB1 50
Marking Tags DN-QL Series 500 various DN-QL Series 500 various DN-QL Series 500 various
*Copper wire only
Note: For more information on accessories, see the DINnectors Accessories section of this chapter.